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April 18, 1963.

CHAPTER 18

AN ACT to appropriate a sum named therein to the attorney general for
the employment of certain investigators.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The appropriation made by section 20.180 (1) of the
statutes for 1962-1963 is increased by $10,000 to permit:

1. The employment of 2 investigators at not to exceed $8,500 per year
each, outside the classified service; and

2. The employment of one secretary at not to exceed $3,500 per year
under the classified service; and

3. The expenditure of not to exceed $3,000 for capital.
SECTION 2. This act is declared to be an emergency appropriation

bill under section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.
Approved April 15, 1963.
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